
2025 Prairie Heights Invite MS Girls

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 West Noble Middle School 00:13:06.61 52

2 St. Charles/St. Jude MS 00:13:35.36 82

3 DeKalb Middle School 00:13:45.46 97

4 Lakewood Park Middle School 00:14:09.94 118

5 Leo Middle School 00:14:10.57 127

6 Churubusco Middle School 00:14:17.66 130

7 Westview Middle School 00:14:28.19 141

8 St. Vincents MS 00:15:36.45 213

9 Prairie Heights Middle School 00:16:08.48 231

10 Career Academy South Bend MS 00:17:55.70 286

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Oak Farm Middle School 00:18:01.19 4

Fremont Middle School 00:15:24.13 3

Central Noble Middle School 00:16:48.97 3

Eastside Middle School 00:18:48.59 2

Garrett Middle School 00:17:12.66 2
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2025 Prairie Heights Invite MS Girls

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 West Noble Middle School 00:13:06.61 15 52

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 597 Ashley Belmares 00:12:06.77 1

2 2 604 Margarita Marin 00:12:24.16 2

3 10 606 Sara Aguilar 00:13:07.51 10

4 20 605 Olivia Troxel 00:13:55.63 19

5 21 598 Ava Bloss 00:13:59.00 20

6 22 593 Alina Sutherland 00:13:59.36 (21)

7 23 600 Nora Baker 00:14:01.15 (22)

2 St. Charles/St. Jude MS 00:13:35.36 9 82

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 575 Kate Osenga 00:12:31.13 3

2 5 568 Haylee Ade 00:12:31.60 5

3 15 569 Cecelia Schindler 00:13:41.87 15

4 16 573 Mara Smith 00:13:45.76 16

5 59 570 Amy Osenga 00:15:26.43 43

6 67 577 Claire Wulpi 00:15:57.65 (47)

7 69 576 Giovanna Lopez-Juarez 00:15:59.85 (49)

3 DeKalb Middle School 00:13:45.46 21 97

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 9 517 Lauren Miller 00:13:02.72 9

2 11 521 Abigail Todd 00:13:08.19 11

3 25 524 Echo Drake 00:14:03.84 23

4 28 518 Avery Schwartz 00:14:08.90 26

5 30 511 Delilah Grandstaff 00:14:23.66 28

6 37 516 Rilynn Kapaldo 00:14:46.59 (33)

7 40 515 Kadyn Whitt 00:14:51.44 (35)

4 Lakewood Park Middle School 00:14:09.94 9 118

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 6 542 Cate Chamberlin 00:12:47.79 6

2 13 537 Evalyn Martin 00:13:32.60 13

3 14 545 Alayna Ledgerwood 00:13:39.28 14

4 50 543 Jade Hullinger 00:15:09.21 40

5 65 538 Nya Miller 00:15:40.83 45

6 66 536 Maylee Toth 00:15:44.11 (46)

7 102 544 Caitlyn Odle 00:18:05.78 (63)

5 Leo Middle School 00:14:10.57 10 127

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 4 550 Livia Swagger 00:12:31.29 4

2 8 554 Lia Bultemeier 00:12:59.19 8

3 27 555 Lainsley Snyder 00:14:07.89 25

4 54 548 Sunny Nearing 00:15:14.89 42

5 68 552 Emmery Wagner 00:15:59.57 48

6 71 553 Sara Christner 00:16:08.21 (50)

7 74 556 Madelyn Wenninger 00:16:18.99 (51)

6 Churubusco Middle School 00:14:17.66 7 130

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 7 503 Braylee Lortie 00:12:51.04 7

2 12 497 Berlynn Hoffman 00:13:20.49 12
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3 32 499 Leah Ratkowski 00:14:25.04 29

4 33 498 Eliza Hill 00:14:26.01 30

5 75 500 Lucille Smith 00:16:25.72 52

6 99 504 Avi Bianski 00:18:01.58 (62)

7 114 501 Heather Teague 00:19:50.85 (66)

7 Westview Middle School 00:14:28.19 14 141

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 17 617 Kimberly Mast 00:13:49.67 17

2 29 609 Kimber Helmuth 00:14:16.72 27

3 35 614 Alicia Bontrager 00:14:38.97 31

4 36 619 Hailey Miller 00:14:44.59 32

5 39 621 JJ Warrener 00:14:50.98 34

6 43 610 Jessica Hostetler 00:14:55.41 (37)

7 44 611 Kate Mauck 00:14:55.47 (38)

8 St. Vincents MS 00:15:36.45 11 213

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 26 583 Grace Monahan 00:14:07.16 24

2 45 581 Maggie Till 00:15:00.50 39

3 53 586 Mary Grace Luce 00:15:12.01 41

4 81 588 Annabelle Arnold 00:16:46.60 54

5 82 590 Tessa Luce 00:16:55.97 55

6 86 579 Carolyn Hendricks 00:17:11.43 (57)

7 96 580 Ruby Miller 00:17:56.49 (61)

9 Prairie Heights Middle School 00:16:08.48 7 231

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 18 567 Madalynn Allen 00:13:53.08 18

2 42 561 Annabell Beer 00:14:54.77 36

3 89 562 Mackenzie Bridges 00:17:16.08 58

4 90 564 Ariella Proctor 00:17:16.74 59

5 91 565 Kenzie Keister 00:17:21.75 60

6 110 566 Janae Proctor 00:19:32.76 (64)

7 118 563 Diana Ortiz Guillen 00:20:30.03 (67)

10 Career Academy South Bend MS 00:17:55.70 5 286

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 62 495 Ilyza Pacely 00:15:34.44 44

2 76 494 Jasmin Mccue 00:16:35.18 53

3 84 496 Mya Jones 00:17:05.33 56

4 111 493 Ariyah Howard 00:19:33.83 65

5 119 492 Knohla Wright 00:20:49.74 68
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2025 Prairie Heights Invite MS Girls

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 597 Ashley Belmares 7th 00:12:06.77 West Noble Middle School

2 2 604 Margarita Marin 8th 00:12:24.16 West Noble Middle School

3 3 575 Kate Osenga 8th 00:12:31.13 St. Charles/St. Jude MS

4 4 550 Livia Swagger 7th 00:12:31.29 Leo Middle School

5 5 568 Haylee Ade 6th 00:12:31.60 St. Charles/St. Jude MS

6 6 542 Cate Chamberlin 7th 00:12:47.79 Lakewood Park Middle School

7 7 503 Braylee Lortie 8th 00:12:51.04 Churubusco Middle School

8 8 554 Lia Bultemeier 8th 00:12:59.19 Leo Middle School

9 9 517 Lauren Miller 8th 00:13:02.72 DeKalb Middle School

10 10 606 Sara Aguilar 8th 00:13:07.51 West Noble Middle School

11 11 521 Abigail Todd 8th 00:13:08.19 DeKalb Middle School

12 12 497 Berlynn Hoffman 6th 00:13:20.49 Churubusco Middle School

13 13 537 Evalyn Martin 6th 00:13:32.60 Lakewood Park Middle School

14 14 545 Alayna Ledgerwood 8th 00:13:39.28 Lakewood Park Middle School

15 15 569 Cecelia Schindler 6th 00:13:41.87 St. Charles/St. Jude MS

16 16 573 Mara Smith 7th 00:13:45.76 St. Charles/St. Jude MS

17 17 617 Kimberly Mast 7th 00:13:49.67 Westview Middle School

18 18 567 Madalynn Allen 8th 00:13:53.08 Prairie Heights Middle School

19 0 531 Elise Robinson 8th 00:13:54.36 Fremont Middle School

20 19 605 Olivia Troxel 8th 00:13:55.63 West Noble Middle School

21 20 598 Ava Bloss 7th 00:13:59.00 West Noble Middle School

22 (21) 593 Alina Sutherland 6th 00:13:59.36 West Noble Middle School

23 (22) 600 Nora Baker 7th 00:14:01.15 West Noble Middle School

24 0 591 Karlie Stabler 6th 00:14:01.25 West Noble Middle School

25 23 524 Echo Drake 8th 00:14:03.84 DeKalb Middle School

26 24 583 Grace Monahan 6th 00:14:07.16 St. Vincents MS

27 25 555 Lainsley Snyder 8th 00:14:07.89 Leo Middle School

28 26 518 Avery Schwartz 8th 00:14:08.90 DeKalb Middle School

29 27 609 Kimber Helmuth 7th 00:14:16.72 Westview Middle School

30 28 511 Delilah Grandstaff 7th 00:14:23.66 DeKalb Middle School

31 0 631 Maelee Arnold 7th 00:14:24.03 Central Noble Middle School

32 29 499 Leah Ratkowski 7th 00:14:25.04 Churubusco Middle School

33 30 498 Eliza Hill 6th 00:14:26.01 Churubusco Middle School

34 0 599 Avery Lung 7th 00:14:33.77 West Noble Middle School

35 31 614 Alicia Bontrager 7th 00:14:38.97 Westview Middle School

36 32 619 Hailey Miller 8th 00:14:44.59 Westview Middle School

37 (33) 516 Rilynn Kapaldo 8th 00:14:46.59 DeKalb Middle School

38 0 526 Monroe Smith 7th 00:14:50.77 Eastside Middle School

39 34 621 JJ Warrener 8th 00:14:50.98 Westview Middle School

40 (35) 515 Kadyn Whitt 7th 00:14:51.44 DeKalb Middle School

41 0 514 Ava LaRue 7th 00:14:51.57 DeKalb Middle School

42 36 561 Annabell Beer 6th 00:14:54.77 Prairie Heights Middle School

43 (37) 610 Jessica Hostetler 7th 00:14:55.41 Westview Middle School

44 (38) 611 Kate Mauck 7th 00:14:55.47 Westview Middle School

45 39 581 Maggie Till 6th 00:15:00.50 St. Vincents MS

46 0 618 Aubrey Young 8th 00:15:03.00 Westview Middle School

47 0 512 Megan Holt 7th 00:15:03.41 DeKalb Middle School

48 0 506 Briella Fisher 6th 00:15:06.14 DeKalb Middle School

49 0 601 Piper Eash 7th 00:15:06.17 West Noble Middle School

50 40 543 Jade Hullinger 7th 00:15:09.21 Lakewood Park Middle School

51 0 529 Jordynn Gormley 6th 00:15:10.31 Fremont Middle School
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52 0 615 Ashlin Rockey 7th 00:15:12.00 Westview Middle School

53 41 586 Mary Grace Luce 6th 00:15:12.01 St. Vincents MS

54 42 548 Sunny Nearing 7th 00:15:14.89 Leo Middle School

55 0 560 Lucy Gibson 8th 00:15:16.82 Oak Farm Middle School

56 0 523 Sophie Rowe 8th 00:15:22.11 DeKalb Middle School

57 0 508 Hadleigh Weimer 6th 00:15:22.51 DeKalb Middle School

58 0 510 Penelope Reasner 7th 00:15:24.63 DeKalb Middle School

59 43 570 Amy Osenga 7th 00:15:26.43 St. Charles/St. Jude MS

60 0 612 Mariah Miller 7th 00:15:26.98 Westview Middle School

61 0 519 Rylee Hambleton 8th 00:15:33.16 DeKalb Middle School

62 44 495 Ilyza Pacely 6th 00:15:34.44 Career Academy South Bend MS

63 0 520 Rowan Tuttle 8th 00:15:36.25 DeKalb Middle School

64 0 632 Alayshia Steele 7th 00:15:38.99 Central Noble Middle School

65 45 538 Nya Miller 6th 00:15:40.83 Lakewood Park Middle School

66 (46) 536 Maylee Toth 6th 00:15:44.11 Lakewood Park Middle School

67 (47) 577 Claire Wulpi 8th 00:15:57.65 St. Charles/St. Jude MS

68 48 552 Emmery Wagner 8th 00:15:59.57 Leo Middle School

69 (49) 576 Giovanna Lopez-Juarez 8th 00:15:59.85 St. Charles/St. Jude MS

70 0 613 Treva Miller 7th 00:16:02.38 Westview Middle School

71 (50) 553 Sara Christner 8th 00:16:08.21 Leo Middle School

72 0 623 Valentina Mendoza 8th 00:16:12.62 Westview Middle School

73 0 509 Samantha Christiano 7th 00:16:13.41 DeKalb Middle School

74 (51) 556 Madelyn Wenninger 8th 00:16:18.99 Leo Middle School

75 52 500 Lucille Smith 7th 00:16:25.72 Churubusco Middle School

76 53 494 Jasmin Mccue 6th 00:16:35.18 Career Academy South Bend MS

77 0 532 Elle Gilbert 6th 00:16:36.57 Garrett Middle School

78 0 620 Jessica Yoder 8th 00:16:38.89 Westview Middle School

79 0 557 Falon Goodyear 7th 00:16:40.70 Oak Farm Middle School

80 0 522 Chloe Maple 8th 00:16:45.61 DeKalb Middle School

81 54 588 Annabelle Arnold 8th 00:16:46.60 St. Vincents MS

82 55 590 Tessa Luce 8th 00:16:55.97 St. Vincents MS

83 0 572 Grace Thurber 7th 00:17:01.22 St. Charles/St. Jude MS

84 56 496 Mya Jones 8th 00:17:05.33 Career Academy South Bend MS

85 0 530 Caylee Beard 8th 00:17:07.71 Fremont Middle School

86 (57) 579 Carolyn Hendricks 6th 00:17:11.43 St. Vincents MS

87 0 505 Kate Bigelow 6th 00:17:14.22 DeKalb Middle School

88 0 602 Abbileen Button 7th 00:17:14.74 West Noble Middle School

89 58 562 Mackenzie Bridges 6th 00:17:16.08 Prairie Heights Middle School

90 59 564 Ariella Proctor 6th 00:17:16.74 Prairie Heights Middle School

91 60 565 Kenzie Keister 7th 00:17:21.75 Prairie Heights Middle School

92 0 551 Eliana Freyre 7th 00:17:23.89 Leo Middle School

93 0 607 Emely Duron Macias 8th 00:17:29.88 West Noble Middle School

94 0 594 Evayla Newcomer 6th 00:17:34.15 West Noble Middle School

95 0 533 Claire Hammond 6th 00:17:48.76 Garrett Middle School

96 (61) 580 Ruby Miller 6th 00:17:56.49 St. Vincents MS

97 0 596 Carolina Rodriguez 6th 00:17:57.33 West Noble Middle School

98 0 585 Gabrielle Gatchalian 6th 00:18:00.60 St. Vincents MS

99 (62) 504 Avi Bianski 8th 00:18:01.58 Churubusco Middle School

100 0 558 Margaret Gibson 7th 00:18:03.18 Oak Farm Middle School

101 0 584 Pearl Ludwig 6th 00:18:04.39 St. Vincents MS

102 (63) 544 Caitlyn Odle 7th 00:18:05.78 Lakewood Park Middle School

103 0 525 Adalynn LaRowe 8th 00:18:07.45 DeKalb Middle School

104 0 571 Xavery Bokhart 7th 00:18:15.20 St. Charles/St. Jude MS

105 0 616 Bryleigh Bailey 7th 00:18:22.58 Westview Middle School
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106 0 539 Violet Proxmire 6th 00:18:25.84 Lakewood Park Middle School

107 0 595 Ariana Cerrato 6th 00:18:34.88 West Noble Middle School

108 0 507 Kate Jordan 6th 00:18:38.34 DeKalb Middle School

109 0 513 Madison Burlew 7th 00:19:07.17 DeKalb Middle School

110 (64) 566 Janae Proctor 7th 00:19:32.76 Prairie Heights Middle School

111 65 493 Ariyah Howard 6th 00:19:33.83 Career Academy South Bend MS

112 0 589 Eliza Falbe 8th 00:19:36.34 St. Vincents MS

113 0 547 Ruth Kirkwood 6th 00:19:45.66 Leo Middle School

114 (66) 501 Heather Teague 7th 00:19:50.85 Churubusco Middle School

115 0 546 Bridget Hoskins 8th 00:19:54.08 Lakewood Park Middle School

116 0 549 Abigail Freeman 7th 00:19:57.13 Leo Middle School

117 0 633 Kim Easterday 7th 00:20:23.90 Central Noble Middle School

118 (67) 563 Diana Ortiz Guillen 6th 00:20:30.03 Prairie Heights Middle School

119 68 492 Knohla Wright 6th 00:20:49.74 Career Academy South Bend MS

120 0 582 Darcy Hendricks 6th 00:21:31.65 St. Vincents MS

121 0 559 Gretchen Pickard 7th 00:22:04.08 Oak Farm Middle School

122 0 527 Allison Peters 8th 00:22:46.42 Eastside Middle School
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